### **TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD54806

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Red Bee Media Limited	09/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERICSSON MEDIA SERVICES UK LIMITED	
Address:	7th Floor, Ealing Cross,	
	85 Uxbride Road	
	London W5 5TH	
Country:	GB	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79031453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: ERICSSON MEDIA SERVICES

**UK LIMITED** 

**Address:** 7th Floor, Ealing Cross,

85 Uxbride Road London W5 5TH

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0730

990049131

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 10/29/2015**